N 180005259

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only

.



2023 JULI 27 ALL 7: 16

Cr 8/11/20:23



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: POZ NICHTABUR FOUNDATION, INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER: NIB DOODD 5259

The enclosed Officer/Director Resignation for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lusse He Balladailes

(Name of Firm/Company)

150215 Nr 45th Jana (Address)

Hiani - Fi 331B5 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

(Name of Person) at (7810) 514-3347 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for \$35.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 <u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 3, 2023

• • • •

LYSSETTE BALLADARES 15021 SW 45TH LANE MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: PAZ NICARAGUA FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: N18000005259

We have received your document for PAZ NICARAGUA FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 323A00012651

February 16,2023

• •

• 、•

Florida Department of State

Division of corporations

P.O, BOX 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject: Paz Nicaragua Foundation, Inc non -Profit organization

Ref. Number: N1800005259

Dear sirs:

Please find attached the following.

Letter of resignation as Treasurer

Check# 2282 \$35.00

Copy of the letter you send me: Letter # 223A00002589.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Lyssette Balladares 15021 SW 45th Lane Miami Florida 33185 Email: <u>Lballadares@hotmail.com</u>



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 2, 2023

LYSSETTE BALLADARES 15021 SW 45TH LANE MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: PAZ NICARAGUA FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: N18000005259

We have received your document for PAZ NICARAGUA FOUNDATION, INC., however, upon receipt of your document no check was enclosed. Please return your **document** along with a **check** or **money order** made payable to the Department of State for \$35.00.

The application/form submitted does not meet the requirements of this office; please complete the attached application/form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 223A00002589

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 'Miami Florida

• •

٠

July 10, 2023

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations

Subject: Paz Nicaragua Foundation Inc

Ref # N18000005259

Please find enclosed the following information from you requested.

Amendment Section Division of Corporations, Office Director Resignation For a Corporation

Letter Number: 323A00012651

If you have any questions, please feel free to let me know.

Best regards Lyssette Balladares 15021 SW 45th Lane Miami, Florida 33185 Lyssette Balladares 15021 SW 45th Lane Miami Florida 33185

October 10,2022

Pa Nicaragua Foundation, Inc c/o Francisco Larios, President 16002 SW 43rd Terrace Miami, Florida 33185

> RE: Notice of Resignation by Lyssette Balladares as Treasurer Pursuant to Florida Statute Section 617.0842

Dear sirs: Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

While I originally volunteered to be named as Vice President of Paz Nicaragua Foundation Inc, (hereinafter the "Profit Foundation"), which it is my understanding is a Non-Profit Foundation Formation through the Florida Department of State is approved by the Internal Revenue Service, I am Notifying the Non-profit Foundation, Inc in compliance with Florida Statute Section 617.0842 that as of the date of this letter, I am unable to maintain my offered commitment as Treasurer I hereby relinquish All potential responsibilities to the Non-Profit Foundation inc. Any information or documentation in my Possession has been previously turned in to the Non-Profit Foundation or is enclosed.

I kindly request the Non-Profit Foundation, Inc acknowledgement of my resignation and inability to commit as treasurer and that I exclude me from any documentation provided to all state or government agencies in completion of its legal formation, and/or updated all state or government agencies of my resignation, accordingly, including but not limited to the Florida Department of State and Internal Revenue services, as applicable. If I must be contacted to clarify any matters of potential compliance regarding my originally offered commitment, please feel free to contact me at 305-283-5190, or at the address listed above.

I wish Paz Nicaragua Foundation Inc, success with its mission.

Sincerely,

h Balladous.

Lyssette Balladares

RECEIVED NOV 0 7 2027

OFFICER / DIRECTOR RESIGNATION FOR A CORPORATION

••••

1, 2455ette BILLANARO, hereby resign as Th	(Title)
of PAZ UICWARUK FOUNDATION, INC (Name of Corporation)	
NIBODD 5259	the laws of the State of
Florida	
	2023 JUH 27
R.Brill april	
(Signature of resigning officer/director)	

FILING FEE IS \$35.00

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314